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2024 ALE Board of Directors NOV 7, 2023 (Total: 7 of 7) 

 
PRESIDENT  
CAADS Vice President holds this office, per CAADS Election Policy 

TREASURER   

CAADS Treasurer holds this office, per CAADS Election Policy 

Stephanie Wilson 
Program Director 

Triple ‘R’ Adult Day Programs 

2921 Truxel Road 

Sacramento, CA  95833-1860 

T: (916) 808-1591 | F: (916) 808-1595 

E: SWILSON2@CITYOFSACRAMENTO.ORG 

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2024 

Katy Krul 
Administrator 

Oxnard Family Circle 

2100 Outlet Center Drive, Suite 370 

Oxnard, CA  93036-0627 

T: (805) 385-4180 | F: (805) 385-8846 

E: KATY@OXNARDFAMILYCIRCLE.COM 

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2024 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Elected by the ALE Board of Directors on __________ 

SECRETARY  

Elected by the ALE Board of Directors on __________ 

Amber Carey Navarrete 
Director of Person-Centered Services 

Easterseals SoCal 

11110 Artesia Boulevard 

Cerritos, CA 90703-2546 

T: (657) 242-3435 

E: AMBER.CAREY@ESSC.ORG 

Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2026 

Lois Sones, LCSW 
Program Director 

Community Bridges Elderday 

100 Pioneer Street, Suite C 

Santa Cruz, CA  95060-2181 

T: (831) 458-3481 | F: (831) 458-2945 

E: LOISS@CBRIDGES.ORG 

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2024 

MEMBERS  

Amy Meier 
Manager 

Galileo Places – Yolo Cares 

1909 Galileo Place, Suite C 

Davis, CA 95618-4879 

T: (530) 758-5566 | F (530) 758-5122 

E: AMEIER@YOLOHOSPICE.ORG 

Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2025 

Terri Whitmire 
Director 

Adventist Health Lodi Memorial Adult Day 

Services 

125 South Hutchins Street 

Lodi, CA  95240-3470 

T: (209) 369-4443 | F (209) 334-2201 

E: WHITMIT@AH.ORG 

Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2026 

Celine Regalia, MSW, MA CCC-SLP 
Executive Director 

Providence (formerly Collabria Care) 

414 S Jefferson Street 

Napa, CA 94559-3239 

T: (707) 258-9087 x 229 | F: (707) 258-9090 

E: cregalia@collabriacare.org  

Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2024 
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